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Focus Local issues 1st Quarter 2018 Time Aired
Station:

Sunday, January 7 2018 --BCAG FOCUS with Jon Clark

Sunday January 14 2018--OROVILLE FINAL FORENSIC
Report on Spillways at Oro Dam with John Franz

Sunday January 21 2018--REAL ID FOCUS with Steven Miller
on new ID requirements in CA

Sunday, January 28, 2017 --FOCUS WITH RAMSEY ON POT
Wednesday audio 10:49 Talk with Mike Ramsey on Pot in
Butte post Prop 64

Sunday, February 4 2018 CHICO SCHOOL FOCUS with Julie
Thistle

Sunday, February 11 2018 DAM UPDATE TELECONFERENCE
FOCUS in Friday

Sunday, February 18 2018--TOBACCO FOCUS REPORT Wed
audio 10:53 with Shelley Brantley of local Am Lung Assn

Sunday, February 25 2018--CRIME RESTITUTION FOCUS on
Butte County Program with Mike Ramsey in Friday

Sunday, March 4--SEARCH AND RESCUE FOCUS with
Dennis Schmidt

Sunday, March 11--AUTHOR FOCUS with Andrew Och



Sunday, March 18--TOURISM FOCUS is in Friday audio 9:36
and is with Janeanne Tornatore Travel Expert

Sunday, March 25--CHICO CRIME FOCUS about 2017 Chico
Crime Report with Deputy Chief Matt Madden



